

Date: May 29, 2023

To,

Factory

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code - 543434

Sub.: Additional Details Required for Corporate Announcement filed under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to your email dated May 25, 2023 regarding Additional Details Required for Corporate Announcement filed on May 24, 2023 at 12:24:10 P.M. under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are hereby furnishing the additional details required under SEBI Circular dated 9th September, 2015, for Corporate Announcement filed on May 24, 2023 under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, which are as follows:

Sr.	Particulars	Details
a)	Name of the entity(ies) with whom agreement/ JV is signed	Leading Company in Europe
b)	Area of agreement/JV	Supply of Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API)
c)	Domestic/international;	International
d)	Share exchange ratio / JV ratio;	NIL
e)	Scope of business operation of agreement / JV;	N.A.
f)	Details of consideration paid / received in	Approximately 400 Mn INR per year at
	agreement / JV	its peak
g)	Significant terms and conditions of agreement / JV in brief;	Supriya Lifescience Limited have executed a long-term Supply and Sales Agreement (hereinafter "Agreement") on May 23, 2023, with a leading Company in Europe for the supply of Active Pharmaceutical Ingredient (API) for a period of 10 years. The business potential would be approximately 400 Mn INR per year at its peak. The peak volumes are expected to happen in FY 27.
h)	Whether the acquisition would fall within related party transactions and whether the promoter/ promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity being acquired? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof and whether the same is done at "arms length;	No

Corporate office : 207/208, Udyog Bhavan, Sonawala Road, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063. Maharashtra, India.

Tel: +91 22 40332727 / 66942507 Fax: +91 22 26860011 GSTIN: 27AALCS8686A1ZX

CIN: L51900MH2008PLC180452 E-mail: supriya@supriyalifescience.com Website: www.supriyalifescience.com



i)	Size of the entity(ies)	N.A.
j)	Rationale and benefit expected	Increased revenues in futures years.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Supriya Lifescience Limited

Shweta Singh Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A44973